
2001 MSHSL SECTION 4AA GIRLS' 4000M 
Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood    Oct. 25, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   White Bear Lake          78    5   10   19   21   23   31   46   15:57        54 
  2   Mounds View              80    9   13   16   20   22   24   38   16:01        25 
  3   Stillwater               95    1    6   27   29   32   43   45   15:50      1:39 
  4   Elk River               117    8   18   25   26   40   50   76   16:11      1:14 
  5   Centennial              128    2    3   33   39   51   56   63   16:06      2:10 
  6   Coon Rapids             146    7   17   36   42   44   60   71   16:20      1:25 
  7   Mahtomedi               208   11   41   49   53   54   61   93   16:50      1:21 
  8   Anoka                   219   15   34   47   59   64   78   84   16:55      1:41 
  9   Irondale                250   30   35   57   62   66   80   81   17:08      1:24 
 10   Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony   271   14   37   58   68   94   95   99   17:26      3:21 
 11   Blaine                  281    4   48   52   87   90   98        17:28      3:48 
 12   St Michael-Albertvill   352   55   67   72   75   83   85   92   17:59      1:15 
 13   North                   355   28   73   77   88   89  100  101   18:05      2:32 
 14   Hill-Murray             364   65   69   70   74   86   91   96   18:04        56 
 15   Champlin Park           372   12   79   82   97  102  103        18:36      4:39 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    5  Melissa Phelps, 11          15:20   
   10  Margaret Landberg, 11       15:52   
   19  Megan Hedum, 8              16:07   
   21  Dana Tripp, 8               16:08   
   23  Cally Warren, 8             16:14   
   31  Erica Delin, 10             16:22   
   46  Amy Woodbury, 11            16:55   
Time = 1:19:41     Places = 78 
 
2. Mounds View 
    9  Kelly Mingus, 12            15:46   
   13  Kate Mullin, 11             15:58   
   16  Kristine Thompson, 11       16:03   
   20  Cassie Haak, 12             16:07   
   22  Marit Johnson, 12           16:11   
   24  Barbara Schornstein, 11     16:15   
   38  Katie LeFevre, 12           16:37   
Time = 1:20:05     Places = 80 
 
3. Stillwater 
    1  Ladia Albertson, 10         14:44   
    6  Amber Yorga, 12             15:22   
   27  Katie Beutel, 12            16:20   
   29  Emily Ilkka, 9              16:21   
   32  Karolyn Evans, 10           16:23   
   43  Danielle Bradley, 12        16:48   
   45  Kari Thompson, 12           16:52   
Time = 1:19:10     Places = 95 
 
4. Elk River 
    8  Jammi Ladwig, 10            15:30   
   18  Sara Frederickson, 11       16:05   
   25  Katie Ranallo, 10           16:16   
   26  Natalie Hanson, 12          16:17   
   40  Brooke Zachman, 11          16:44   
   50  Ashley Cooper, 10           17:02   
   76  Britta Lofgren, 8           18:11   
Time = 1:20:52     Places = 117 
 
5. Centennial 
    2  Rachel DeDeyn, 10           14:59   
    3  Kelsey Dahlgren, 12         15:15   
   33  Erica Berrisford, 12        16:24   
   39  Lauren Fulton, 9            16:41   
   51  Caitlin Ramsay, 9           17:09   
   56  Emily Fellows, 9            17:21   
   63  Rachael Craig, 12           17:40   
Time = 1:20:28     Places = 128 
 
6. Coon Rapids 
    7  Heidi Lindeman, 12          15:25   
   17  Nancy Caldwell, 12          16:04   
   36  Nicole  Lunde, 11           16:34   
   42  Amber Stratton, 12          16:46   
   44  Libbie Sanders, 9           16:50   
   60  Emily Lenz, 11              17:28   
   71  Emily Novak, 10             18:00   
Time = 1:21:39     Places = 146 
 

7. Mahtomedi 
   11  Molly Bethke, 8             15:55   
   41  Lindsey Frank, 10           16:46   
   49  Tippy Jordan, 8             16:59   
   53  Hilary Frank, 10            17:14   
   54  Dana Roberts, 11            17:16   
   61  Katie Maland, 11            17:33   
   93  Becky Broberg, 10           19:15   
Time = 1:24:10     Places = 208 
 
8. Anoka 
   15  Diana Berlinerblau, 12      16:01   
   34  Suzy Matlon, 10             16:26   
   47  Sara Spaulding, 10          16:55   
   59  Adi Luedtke, 11             17:27   
   64  Anna Beich, 12              17:42   
   78  Gretchen Stangl, 9          18:19   
   84  Kellie Washburn, 11         18:35   
Time = 1:24:31     Places = 219 
 
9. Irondale 
   30  Bethany Peirson, 8          16:22   
   35  Amy Lyons, 11               16:33   
   57  Becca Richardson, 9         17:25   
   62  Irene Genelin, 11           17:33   
   66  Bethany Kemp, 12            17:46   
   80  Mary Barton, 10             18:23   
   81  Shannon Mikrut, 8           18:24   
Time = 1:25:39     Places = 250 
 
10. Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   14  Jeanine Twomey, 12          15:58   
   37  Greta Ganley, 9             16:36   
   58  Stephanie Pontious, 11      17:27   
   68  Jamie Fiege, 11             17:49   
   94  Laura Melcher, 10           19:19   
   95  Elsa Marty, 11              19:20   
   99  Lola Abdul, 10              19:53   
Time = 1:27:09     Places = 271 
 
11. Blaine 
    4  Katie Anderson, 9           15:19   
   48  Emily Black, 9              16:58   
   52  Angie Gray, 10              17:11   
   87  Kellie Mooney, 11           18:42   
   90  Katie Lien, 11              19:07   
   98  Kristen Beer, 10            19:42   
Time = 1:27:17     Places = 281 
 
12. St Michael-Albertvill 
   55  Carly Eggert, 8             17:19   
   67  Kelly Lefebvre, 10          17:47   
   72  Natalie Clem, 11            18:02   
   75  Joelle Blais, 10            18:09   
   83  Liz Van Drasek, 12          18:34   
   85  Rachel Lindelfelser, 12     18:37   
   92  Laura Van Drasek, 9         19:14   
Time = 1:29:51     Places = 352 
 
 



13. North 
   28  Stephanie Petsch, 9         16:20   
   73  Gina Oie, 12                18:06   
   77  Danelle Whyte, 12           18:14   
   88  Tessa Turnquist, 11         18:50   
   89  Stephanie Herrara, 10       18:52   
  100  Andrea Harrell, 11          20:09   
  101  Vanessa Williams, 10        20:10   
Time = 1:30:22     Places = 355 
 
14. Hill-Murray 
   65  Brenna Greenfield, 12       17:43   
   69  Beth Zappa, 12              17:53   
   70  Mary O'Donnell, 12          17:55   
   74  Corey Bohnen, 10            18:09   
   86  Briana Anderson, 12         18:39   
   91  Theresa Anderson, 10        19:09   
   96  Victoria Bibeau, 10         19:21   
Time = 1:30:19     Places = 364 

15. Champlin Park 
   12  Kaitlin Lindsey, 10         15:56   
   79  Rachel Simmer, 8            18:20   
   82  Amber Passenheim, 8         18:33   
   97  Bridget Willers, 11         19:36   
  102  Hannah Bolt, 11             20:35   
  103  Rebecca DeJarlais, 12       20:43   
Time = 1:33:00     Places = 372 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Ladia Albertson, 10         14:44    Stillwater 
    2     2  Rachel DeDeyn, 10           14:59    Centennial 
    3     3  Kelsey Dahlgren, 12         15:15    Centennial 
    4     4  Katie Anderson, 9           15:19    Blaine 
    5     5  Melissa Phelps, 11          15:20    White Bear Lake 
    6     6  Amber Yorga, 12             15:22    Stillwater 
    7     7  Heidi Lindeman, 12          15:25    Coon Rapids 
    8     8  Jammi Ladwig, 10            15:30    Elk River 
    9     9  Kelly Mingus, 12            15:46    Mounds View 
   10    10  Margaret Landberg, 11       15:52    White Bear Lake 
   11    11  Molly Bethke, 8             15:55    Mahtomedi 
   12    12  Kaitlin Lindsey, 10         15:56    Champlin Park 
   13    13  Kate Mullin, 11             15:58    Mounds View 
   14    14  Jeanine Twomey, 12          15:58    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   15    15  Diana Berlinerblau, 12      16:01    Anoka 
   16    16  Kristine Thompson, 11       16:03    Mounds View 
   17    17  Nancy Caldwell, 12          16:04    Coon Rapids 
   18    18  Sara Frederickson, 11       16:05    Elk River 
   19    19  Megan Hedum, 8              16:07    White Bear Lake 
   20    20  Cassie Haak, 12             16:07    Mounds View 
   21    21  Dana Tripp, 8               16:08    White Bear Lake 
   22    22  Marit Johnson, 12           16:11    Mounds View 
   23    23  Cally Warren, 8             16:14    White Bear Lake 
   24    24  Barbara Schornstein, 11     16:15    Mounds View 
   25    25  Katie Ranallo, 10           16:16    Elk River 
   26    26  Natalie Hanson, 12          16:17    Elk River 
   27    27  Katie Beutel, 12            16:20    Stillwater 
   28    28  Stephanie Petsch, 9         16:20    North 
   29    29  Emily Ilkka, 9              16:21    Stillwater 
   30    30  Bethany Peirson, 8          16:22    Irondale 
   31    31  Erica Delin, 10             16:22    White Bear Lake 
   32    32  Karolyn Evans, 10           16:23    Stillwater 
   33    33  Erica Berrisford, 12        16:24    Centennial 
   34    34  Suzy Matlon, 10             16:26    Anoka 
   35    35  Amy Lyons, 11               16:33    Irondale 
   36    36  Nicole  Lunde, 11           16:34    Coon Rapids 
   37    37  Greta Ganley, 9             16:36    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   38    38  Katie LeFevre, 12           16:37    Mounds View 
   39    39  Lauren Fulton, 9            16:41    Centennial 
   40    40  Brooke Zachman, 11          16:44    Elk River 
   41    41  Lindsey Frank, 10           16:46    Mahtomedi 
   42    42  Amber Stratton, 12          16:46    Coon Rapids 
   43    43  Danielle Bradley, 12        16:48    Stillwater 
   44    44  Libbie Sanders, 9           16:50    Coon Rapids 
   45    45  Kari Thompson, 12           16:52    Stillwater 
   46    46  Amy Woodbury, 11            16:55    White Bear Lake 
   47    47  Sara Spaulding, 10          16:55    Anoka 
   48    48  Emily Black, 9              16:58    Blaine 
   49    49  Tippy Jordan, 8             16:59    Mahtomedi 
   50    50  Ashley Cooper, 10           17:02    Elk River 
   51    51  Caitlin Ramsay, 9           17:09    Centennial 
   52    52  Angie Gray, 10              17:11    Blaine 
   53    53  Hilary Frank, 10            17:14    Mahtomedi 
   54    54  Dana Roberts, 11            17:16    Mahtomedi 
   55    55  Carly Eggert, 8             17:19    St Michael-Albertvill 
   56    56  Emily Fellows, 9            17:21    Centennial 
   57    57  Becca Richardson, 9         17:25    Irondale 
   58    58  Stephanie Pontious, 11      17:27    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   59    59  Adi Luedtke, 11             17:27    Anoka 



   60    60  Emily Lenz, 11              17:28    Coon Rapids 
   61    61  Katie Maland, 11            17:33    Mahtomedi 
   62    62  Irene Genelin, 11           17:33    Irondale 
   63    63  Rachael Craig, 12           17:40    Centennial 
   64    64  Anna Beich, 12              17:42    Anoka 
   65    65  Brenna Greenfield, 12       17:43    Hill-Murray 
   66    66  Bethany Kemp, 12            17:46    Irondale 
   67    67  Kelly Lefebvre, 10          17:47    St Michael-Albertvill 
   68    68  Jamie Fiege, 11             17:49    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   69    69  Beth Zappa, 12              17:53    Hill-Murray 
   70    70  Mary O'Donnell, 12          17:55    Hill-Murray 
   71    71  Emily Novak, 10             18:00    Coon Rapids 
   72    72  Natalie Clem, 11            18:02    St Michael-Albertvill 
   73    73  Gina Oie, 12                18:06    North 
   74    74  Corey Bohnen, 10            18:09    Hill-Murray 
   75    75  Joelle Blais, 10            18:09    St Michael-Albertvill 
   76    76  Britta Lofgren, 8           18:11    Elk River 
   77    77  Danelle Whyte, 12           18:14    North 
   78    78  Gretchen Stangl, 9          18:19    Anoka 
   79    79  Rachel Simmer, 8            18:20    Champlin Park 
   80    80  Mary Barton, 10             18:23    Irondale 
   81    81  Shannon Mikrut, 8           18:24    Irondale 
   82    82  Amber Passenheim, 8         18:33    Champlin Park 
   83    83  Liz Van Drasek, 12          18:34    St Michael-Albertvill 
   84    84  Kellie Washburn, 11         18:35    Anoka 
   85    85  Rachel Lindelfelser, 12     18:37    St Michael-Albertvill 
   86    86  Briana Anderson, 12         18:39    Hill-Murray 
   87    87  Kellie Mooney, 11           18:42    Blaine 
   88    88  Tessa Turnquist, 11         18:50    North 
   89    89  Stephanie Herrara, 10       18:52    North 
   90    90  Katie Lien, 11              19:07    Blaine 
   91    91  Theresa Anderson, 10        19:09    Hill-Murray 
   92    92  Laura Van Drasek, 9         19:14    St Michael-Albertvill 
   93    93  Becky Broberg, 10           19:15    Mahtomedi 
   94    94  Laura Melcher, 10           19:19    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   95    95  Elsa Marty, 11              19:20    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
   96    96  Victoria Bibeau, 10         19:21    Hill-Murray 
   97    97  Bridget Willers, 11         19:36    Champlin Park 
   98    98  Kristen Beer, 10            19:42    Blaine 
   99    99  Lola Abdul, 10              19:53    Spr Lk Prk/St Anthony 
  100   100  Andrea Harrell, 11          20:09    North 
  101   101  Vanessa Williams, 10        20:10    North 
  102   102  Hannah Bolt, 11             20:35    Champlin Park 
  103   103  Rebecca DeJarlais, 12       20:43    Champlin Park 


